
 

 
      У Врчину,​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​     Директор 
01. септембра 2025.год.   ​ ​ ​                                                                                                         Добрица Синђелић 

Основна школа  „Свети Сава“ -  Врчин 
Дежурство наставника  V - VIII   разреда 

 Школска 2025/2026. година 

Дан 

                               

                                  М е с т о     д е ж у р с т в а 
 

Улаз и 
трпезарија Двориште Приземље  

ходник 
Спрат  
ходник 

Главни 
дежурни 

Понедељак  

Ранка Ступар 
Данијела 
Апостоловић  
 Ивана Михајловић  
 

Горица Милошевић 
Милан Јерковић 
 

Драгана Митрић 
Јована Марић 

Сања Соколов 
Златана Ђорђевић 
Милена Петровић 
   
 

Ранка Ступар 
Милена 
Петровић 

7:00-9:00  
13:00-15:00 

9:00-12:40 
15:00-18:40 

7:00-9:00  
13:00-15:00 

9:00-12:40 
15:00-18:40 

7:00-9:00  
13:00-15:00 

9:00-12:40 
15:00-18:40 

7:00-9:00  
13:00-15:00 

9:00-12:40 
15:00-18:40 

 
    Уторак Горица Милошевић   

Слађана Вагић 

  Александра Бојанић 
Никола Кузмановић 
 

Мила Ђачић   
Марија Старчевић  
 

Ивана Брашанчевић 
Снежа Шкипина 
 

  Александра 
Бојанић 
Никола 
Кузмановић 
 7:00-9:00  

13:00-15:00 
9:00-12:40 
15:00-18:40 

7:00-9:00  
13:00-15:00 

9:00-12:40 
15:00-18:40 

7:00-9:00  
13:00-15:00 

9:00-12:40 
15:00-18:40 

7:00-9:00  
13:00-15:00 

9:00-12:40 
15:00-18:40 

Среда 
Анђелка Стојиљковић 
Милица Максимовић 

Слађана Вагић 
Александра Бојанић 
 
 

Нинослав Михајловић 
Драгана Митрић 
Ранка Ступар 
 
 

Снежа Шкипина 
Сања Соколов 
 

Снежа Шкипи
Драгана Митри
 

7:00-9:00 
13:3015:00 

9:00-12:40 
15:00-18:40 

7:00-9:00  
13:00-15:00 

9:00-12:40 
15:00-18:40 

7:00-9:00  
13:00-15:00 

9:00-12:40 
15:00-18:40 

7:00-9:00  
13:00-15:00 

9:00-12:40 
15:00-18:40 

Четвртак 
  Милица Максимовић 
Марина Митрић 
 

Ненад Кнежевић 
Александра Гајачки 

Данијела 
Апостоловић  
Јована Марић 

Владанка Лазаревић 
Златана Ђорђевић 
Никола Кузмановић 

   Златана 
Ђорђевић 
Александра 
Гајачки 7:00-9:00  

13:00-15:00 
9:00-12:40 
15:00-18:40 

7:00-9:00  
13:00-15:00 

9:00-12:40 
15:00-18:40 

7:00-9:00  
13:00-15:00 

9:00-12:40 
15:00-18:40 

7:00-9:00  
13:00-15:00 

9:00-12:40 
15:00-18:40 

Петак  
Марина Митрић  
Мила Ђачић   

Милан Јерковић 
Ивана Брашанчевић 
 

Ненад Кнежевић 
Марија Старчевић  
Анђелка Стојиљковић 

Милена Петровић 
Ивана Михајловић Марина Митр

Мила Ђачић   
7:00-9:00  
13:00-15:00 

9:00-12:40 
15:00-18:4
0 

7:00-9:00  
13:00-15:00 

9:00-12:40 
15:00-18:40 

7:00-9:00  
13:00-15:00 

9:00-12:40 
15:00-18:40 

7:00-9:00  
13:00-15:00 

9:00-12:40 
15:00-18:40 


